Forman, N. Dak. January BtH, 1ogh,

THE Boaro orF County CoMmIsSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW,
My TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Tuc BOARD waS CALLED To oRpeER By R. W. SarsTrom, COUNTY AyotToR, AND PROCEEDSD TO ORGAN~ |
t1ZE FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

THE BoaRrD »ROCEEDED TO eLECT a CHAIRMAN FOR THE ENSUING YEAR. :
' Commiasioner WaLsteap moveo tHat Do D. Marguette serve as CHAIRMAN @F THE BOARD FOR THE
ENSUING YEAR, ‘ )
ComMi3s1nNER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ,

COMMOSSIDNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
Commiss toneR HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,




A MOTION WAS MaDE Bv COMMISS1ONER COLEMAN THAT THE ORDER OF BUSINFSS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR BE
ADOPTED AS PROVIDED By CHapTRR 11-1136, 1943 Reviseo Cooe.
Com i35 10NER WALSTTAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRISD.

IT was MovED By Commissioner HorLEn THAT Commisstoner WaLSTEAD BE APPOINTED COURTHOUSE
Cotmiss1ONER FOR THE ENSUING YFAR.
CommMi3510NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT 1ON AND SAME CARRIZD.

CoMicstonzR COLEMAN MoveD THAT EACH CoMdissioneRr 8e appoinTzo Roap ano Brivee Comtal 551 ONER
IN AND FOR HIS OWN DISTRICT, WITH POWER TO CALL TO H15 ASS1STANCE ComMiSsIONERS FROM OTHER DISTRICTS TO ACT]
WiTH HIM wWHEN NECESSARY, |
ComMMiISStONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT(ON AND SAME CARRIED,

I
|

. Commitss10NER HOFLEN MQVED AND THE MOTION WAS SECONDED 3y CommissioNER SmiTH, THAT THE COUNTY |
AUD ITOR BE AURMOR!ZED AND OIRECTED TO PAY BY AUDITORS WARRANTS THE FOLLOWING!

ALL SALARIES, INCLUDING JANITORS, AND ALERK HIRE AND THE SALARY AND EXPENSES OF THE GOVERN_
ment PrepaTory Mawvmal ConTroL AGENT, as Fix=D 8y By BOARD AND APPROVED IN THE VARIOUS BUDGET REQUESTS FOR
THE ENSUING YEAR, 1954, OrR By LERIGLATIVE ENACTMENT. ‘

ALL ORDERS PRESENTED By THe PusLic WeLrare BOARD TO Bg eaid ouT oF THE Social WeLFARE FUND.

ALl AaMounTs bue Ttae State PusLic Newrare Boaro oF NoRTH DakoTa AND THE RuraL ReHaBiILITAT 1ON
CORPORAT ION OR 1TS SUCCESSORS AND SARGENT COUNTY FOR THEIR RESPECTIVE SMARES OF COLLECTIONS MADE FOR LIVE-
5TOCK FEED ASS1STANCE LOANS,

ALL BILLS FOR L. IGHT AND POWER AND ALL WITHHOLD t NG AND SOCIAL SECURITV TAXES WyTHHELD OUY CF
WAGES, TO THE PROPER AUTHORITIES, AND ALL ESTIMATES 1SSUED TO CONTRACTORS FOR ROAD WORK AS CERTIFIED BY
tHE State HigHway OeparTMENT.

MoT1oN CaRRIED,

:

i

THe Board PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF SUPERINTENDENT oF BoarD oF HEALTH FOR THE |
ENSUING YEAR. i

. CommisstONER WaLSTZAD MOVED THAT Or, F. G. Huesamp se APPOINTED SUPERINTENDENT OF THE SarG-
=nT County Boarp of HEALTH FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,
Commissioner COLEMAN SECONDED THE MCTION AND SAME CARRIED.

It was mMoveD By Commyss (ONER HoFLEN THAT THE SALARY OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF THE County
Boaro oF HealTd BE FIXED aT $300.00 FOR THE ENSUIMG YEAR AND MILEAGE AS PROVIDED BY LAW,
Comm1ss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

The BOARD ‘NEXT PROCESDED TO CONSIDER THE APSCINTMENT OF AN InsantTY COMM!SS!ONER.

Commissi1oner HoFLen Movep THAT RoserT A. Case, StaTe's ATToRNEY, BE APROINTED InsaniTy
CommISSIONER FOR A TERM OF TWO YEARS.

ComMIss i DNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commi 55 10NER HoFLEN MOVED THAT THE CHa1RMaN oF THE Boarp anp THE CounTy AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZEQ
AND DIREGTED TO SIGN A SATISFACTION OF A CERTAIN MORTGAGE GIVEN B8v J. R. ano Mary V. KoTCHIAN 1IN FAVOR OF
SarcenT County, ano covering sLock |, Daoa's Wru AooiTion, Vitwace oF Cavuca.

Comm1SS10ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT APPLICATIONS FOR LICFNSE TO SELL BEER AND HARD LIQUOR BE
ALLOWED AS FOLLOWS?
BecR LICENSES, FOR THE PERIOD ENDING DecemnEr 3lsT, 195k i

Heavan T. Grav on toTs 2 & 3, Broek 2, VjLuage ofF CreTe,

Roman WaLDERA, ON LOTs 20, 2| & 22, Brock 8, ViLuase oF Vepa.

ARTHUR OR MaTHiLDa Bruns on LoT 2, Brock 2, Ranpart's Aooition, Vitrage oF STiRuM.
KatHrYN RyiLev, oy vot |, Broex |, Mrs. Netrie Rirev's Aonition, ViLLAGE oF GENESED.
Curster Tusow, on LoTs 5 & 6, Brocx |, ViLLage ofF BrampTon,

HARD L1QUOR LICENSES FOR THE PERIOD ENDING Junt 30, tasl, On anp Oy

Herman T. Gravy on LoTs 2 & 3, Brock 2, Vyriase of Creve,

Roman WaLoera on LoTs 20, 21 & 22, Brock &, ViLrage or Veoa,

ARTHUR OR MATHILOA BrURs on LoT 2, Brock 2, Rawpaui's AooiTion, ViLLage oF STiRuM.
KaTHRYN Ricev on ot |, Brock 1, Mrs. Nertie RiLEv's Aooition, ViLLAGE oF Geneseo.
CoMMISS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMmISS10NER SMITH MOVED THAT IN ACCORDANCE wiTH CHapTER 21-04!3, 1943 Reviseo Cooe, THE
AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO NOTIFY ALL BANKS IN THE COUNTY By REGISTERED MAtL THAT THE BoARD wiLL RECEIVE
HEALED BROPOSALS FOR THE DEPOSIT OF PUBLIC FUNDS, UP TO 10 o'crock, a. M., Janvary |9TH, 1054, AT wHicH
TiME THE BOARD WiLL MEET AND DES1GNATE OEPOSITORIES OF PUBLIC FUNDS,

Comi115510NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A DELEGATION FROM RuTLAND SpectaL ScHoot DISTRICT ano oTHERS, MeT witH THE Boaro IN REGARD
0 ScHOOL REDISTRICTING MATTERS,

Commissioner CoLEMan MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To § o'crock, a. M., January 67TH, 1954,
COMM!SSIONER leTH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,




[

Forman, N, Dak, January 6TH, 1084,

THe Boarp oF County CommisgIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Commissioner WaLSTEAD MoveD THAT THE BoARD APPROVE THE REPORT OF SHERIFF GORDON STEWART OF
DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH or Decemser, 1n THE sum or $2,036,.%0.
ComMmM1sS 1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue BoaRD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER B10S FOR THE FURNISHING oF a 100 H. P. Diesev
MoTor GRADER AS ADVERTISED.

Bios HAD BFEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWINGE
Mynra Equiement Co., Inc. NomrTHwesTern EquiemenT, INnc,,
Sweenevy Broturrs Tractor Co., Daxora TracTor & Eauiement Compy Myowest Equiement Company.

) Commiss 1onER CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE 810 oF DakoTa TracTor anD Equiement COMPANY 1N THE
amount oF $20,820.00, B aceestep,
Comm1SSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,, ALL VOTING AYE,

THE BoaRD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONS|DER B)DS FOR THE SALE OF ONE USED AusTiN-Western
MoTor GRADER, AS ADVERTISED,

THE FOLLOWING HAS SUBMITTED R)1DS

Mvura Eoutement Co., INnc., NortHwesTern Eouiement, Inc.

Sweeney Brotuers Tractor Co., Dakota Tractor & Equrement Co.; Miowest Equiement Comeany.

Comurssroner CoLeman movep THAT THE e10 oF Daxkota TracTor & Equisment CoMPany IN THE amounT
or $2,000.00, st AccesTED.

CommissioNER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AVE,

THE BoARD CONFERRED wiTH ALBERT F. SAEWERT IN REGARD TO THE ELECTRIC WIRING IN THE COURTHOUS

ALLOWED Commisstoner SMITH MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR ABATEMENTS OF SCHOOL POLL TAXES
BE AMATEO FOR THE REASON THAT APPLICANTS HAD BEEN ASSESSED FOR SCHOOL POLLS IN TWO DIFFERENT TAXING
DISTRICTSS

Oscar RomunpsTap, For THe vear 1953 in Ruteano Vitrace, $2.00
L. H. Moore , FoR THE vear 1983 \n Jackson TownsHie, 2,00,
CoMmisS1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commissioner Coreman MoveDp THAT THE BoaRo aLLow THE apPLicATION OF Yivian ScHoor Distrier
FOR THE ARATEMENT OF THE 1053 taxes on rot 7, Brock 3, Ranpatt's AopiTion, VILLAGE OF STiRUM IN THE SUM
or $27.ult Anp THE sEconD HALF OF THE 1052 Taxes 1N THE suM oF 313,67, FOR THE REASON THAT TH1S LOT HAD
BEEN THE PROPERTY OF Vivian ScHoowr DisTRicT since Juneg, 1062,

ComMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commissioner COLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUT ION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTIONS

WHEREAS, on THE 22nD bav ofF June, 1948, Rutiano Seeciar ScHoor Distriet, Sargent County,
PRESENTED A CERTAIN PETITIGN To THE Sareent County Boarp oF COMM1ISSIONERS, REQUESTING THAT TERRITORY CON-
TIRUBYS TO SAID SCHOOL DISTRICT BE ATTACHED TO SAID DISTRICT, AND

WHEREAS, sato Boaro oF CommissiONERs D1p oN THE 6TH pav oF JuLy, 'OM8, tasLE saib pETITION,
AND

WHEREAS, sa1D PETITION WiLL eE six vEARS oo June 12tH, 1954, AND THAT THE aGe OF sa1D PETI-

TION INDICATES THAT 1T 1S NO LONGER OF WORTHY CONS1DERATION,
NOW, THEREFORE, sE 1T RESOLVED THAT SAID PETITION BE DISAPPROVED AS OF TH1S DATE,

COMM!SS!ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE, AND THE RESOLUTION
WAS ADOPTED.

Tue Boaro MeT witH THE CounTy REDISTRICTING BOARD tN REGARD TO REDISTRICTING RuTLand SeeCiaL |

Serool DiSTRICT AND TENTATIVE BOUNDARIES FOR A NEW PROPOSED SCHOOL DISTRICT WERE AGREED UPON.

ON MoTiOoN THE BoARD APPROVED THE QUARTERLY REPORTS OF JusTices oF THE Peace, J. HUL Howaus
aND Casper SMEDSRUD, SAME HAVING BEEN APSROVED AS TO FORM By THE STare's ATTORNEY, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING
Decemser 3lstr, 1953,

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO INSPECT THE CourTHOUSE AND FOUND SAME N FatR CONDITIONE

cOMMISSlONER WarLsTeap MoveD THAT THE Boarp reapprove THE PueLic DEPosiT AGresmMeENT FOR PLEDGE |

or asseTs or CounTy FuUNDS IN THE Sareent County Bank, coverina $100.000.00 U. S. Treasury Note, | 3/
Sertes B-1955, Dyc Dec, 15, 1955, #4191 @ 100M .wrmH THE NorTHwesTtern NaTionar Bank oF Minnearoris, Minn.,
AS CUSTODIAN.

CoMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commisstoner Coueman Movep THAT THE Boarp aoJourn To 9 o'clock, a. M., Jan. T, 1osh,
CommiSSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

3




War, No,

1697 Joun Wirson, SERVIGES AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax 30.66
1608 RoeerT THaver, SERVIGES AS PATROLMAN, Less tax 3.4
1608A RoserT THARER, MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN,

1609 ArTHUR SPaNDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax 24,08
1700 Loren M. Jounsow, SNOW REMOVAL Less tax 7,60
1701 Ocsver W. AnpERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN AND CASH ADVANCED Less rax 3,87
1702 Lawrence Braxke, LAPOR Less tax .66
1703 Saraent County TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, ENVELOPES, BOX RENT, FREIGHT ETC,,
1704 Gorpon Stewart, MILEAGE as SweriFr ror Decemser,

1705 Gorpon StewarT, MEALS FOR PRISONERS,

1706 Rosert A. Case, MILEASE as State's ATToRNEY

1707 Vietor W. LeaLer, expenses as County Agent anp Countv's suarRe OF saLaRv, LESS Tax 4,20
1708 BertHa Moe, cLericaL SERVIcES - Connty AGeEnT Less rax 10,02
1709 J. H. HowWaus, Justice oF THE Beace FeEES

1710 LiLLie V. Bowser, MILEAGE Ks SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER enpiNg DEcEmmer 31,
1711 Mrs, Yvonne M. JoHnscaro, Expenses as Juveniie Commissioner

1712 Guraovs E. Hewsers, SUPPL IES FOR DISTRICT JUDGES

1713 F. G, Husearo, M. D., sErvices anp MiLease as SuperinNTENDENT oF Boarp ofF HeaLtH For Novemeer
1714 Joe AMERMAN, SERV | CES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN

1715 Harry H. Wilke, LABOR

1716 CrLiFroro KnuTson, LABOR

1717 Wwm, Hoesiwns, LABOR = PLUMB ING

1718 W, Hermet, OVERHAULING TYPEWR!TERS

1719 W, Hermer, TYRPEWR|TER RIBRBONS

1720 Sargent County News, pUBLISH I NG COMMISS 1ONERS PROCEED INGS AND OTHER PRINTING

1721 Tue GLoBe-Gazette PriNTIng CO., ASSESSMENT AND OTHER SUSPLIES

1722 Knranr Printing Co., SUPPLIES

1723 West PusLisHing Co., LAW BOOK MATERIAL

1724 Djyesoro Ine., CLEANING AND INSPECTING VAULT LOCK

1725 CosterLo ManuracTuring Co., JaNtTOR suepLIES

1726 C. O. Dewev Co., SUPPLIES

1727 IweeriaL CHemicat Co., JantTor surpLies

1728 Soconv-Vacuum 011 Company, 6as aND OIL

1729 Tuamepson Yaros, SUPPLIES

1730 Seavert's Auto Service, weLDing

1731 Ewoer's Rapto SERVICE, INSTALLATION OF RADIO tN SHERIFFS CAR

1732 Town of Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL

1733 ArcHie's AuTo Bopy & ReraIR, REPAIRING TRUTK AND SNOWPLOW

1734 Bert E. ANDERSON, Gas €76.,

1735 Brampton Service, GAS AND SUPPLIES

1736 Brampton Farmzrs Erev. Co., coaL

1737 Brampton Farmers Erev. Co,, pHONE cALLs

1728 Coast T0 Coast Store, suepLiES

1729 Daxora Tractor & Equiement Co., Prer, Casie

t740 Farmers Unton 01t Co., &as, otL anD suspLIES

1741  Farmers Union Oy Co., suppLIES FOR PATROLS

172  Farmers UNion Grain TERMiInaL ASSOCIATION, COAL

1743 L., G. Horren, O1L AND PARTS

1744 Hewana Service, SUPPLIES

1745 Henorickson Bros,, BAS AND SUPPLIES

1746  Kenneov's Store, GAS AND SU2SLIES

1747 Kierer Bros., SUPPLIES

1748 Erjyc KurscHaT, REPAIRS ON SNOWPLOW

1749  HaroLo MclauanLin, GAS AND SUPPLIES

1750 Harris Muno, SNOW PLOW

1751 NortHwestern EouieMenT INC,, REPAIRS

1752 H. A. Pearr, REPAIRS

1753 Rurtuano Farmers Co-Op. Grain Co., coar

1754 Sranparo O¢r ComPany,  01L AND SUPPLIES

1755 Stanparo Oy Company, DIESEL FUEL AND SUBPLIES

1756 Tue Stirum Gratn Co.,  coaL

1757 TutHie Haroware, SUPPLIES

1758 Wee=r's ScrvICE STATION, GAS AND SUPPLIES

1759 Gass County Erectric CoOP. Inc., LIGHT FOR STiRUM SHED

l;ZO TurRNER AsSHLEY, PULLING PATROL

176t  Georee BisHorr, PULLING PATROL

1762 Mrs. Veva Graser, GARAGE RENT

1763 Oscar Horten, TRACTOR RENTAL

1764 Joun R. Jomnson, MOWING WEEDS AND LAPOR

1764A GoRDON StewarT, SHERIFF, MOWING WEEDS AND LABOR, APPLIED ON TAXES OF Joun R. Jounson
1765 Ewver E. JoHwson, LABOR

17654 GORDON StewaRT, SHERIFF, LAEOR, APPLIED ON Taxes of Ewmer E. JoWnson,

1766 EmiL Mclaewn, PARTS

1767 Curarence SunoLig, LABOR

1768 Perer WaLpera, LAROR AND SNOW REMOMAL Less Tax 2,98
1769 Hagrry H. Wiixe, LABOR Less tax .38

Forman, N. Dax. Janvarvy TvH, lasl,

THE Boarp ofF County COMM1ISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT
excert Commissioner CoLeman.

CoMMISSINNER SMITH MovED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE SALE oF Lot §, Broek 1, ViiLrace oF
Stirum to Roger Even ror $5.00, Terms casH,

CommisstonER HoFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue Board conrFerrep wiTH C. 0. Dewev IN REGARD TO PIPES AND FITTINGS FOR THE COURTHOUSE.,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO EXAMINE AND CHECK TOWNSHIP ACCOUNTS,

THE FOLILOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boarp:

$226.34
205.86
4,75
200.92
235.40
256.87
43,59
369,86
14,30
3.00
1,135
9.60
144,08
9.30
61.00
33.92
25.00
16.%50
3.00
48,00
23.00
45,75
17.85
6.00
162,27
650.37
172
45,50
25.00
27.90
154,53
3l2.82
14,30
57.36
.50
34.50
21,00

109.95

116,02
42,62




" War,

1770
1771
7
1778
1775
1776
1777
1778
1779
1780

1782
1781
1783
1784
1785
1786
1787

No.

Epwarp F, W)snewske, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, tess Tax $3,10
J. H. HoMaus, services as Vererans Service Orricer, LEss Tax 2,07
V. D. MarsHaLL, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES as ENGINEER, Less rtax 1,02

Sarcent County Werrare BoarD, APPROPRIATIONS FOR JANUARY,

PysiLic WeLrare Boaro ofF Norte Dakota, a10 To AGED PERSONS

Pystic Werrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, AlD TO DEPENDENT CHILOREN

PysLic Werrare Boarp oF NorTe DakoTa, AlD To Di1sasLED PERSONS

Irveng WeEBER, GRAVEL MATERIAL

Farmers Cooe. Evev. Co., coat

Orver TaiL Power Co., tLigHT rFOR Brameton SHeo

D. D. MarQUETTE, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND £xPENSES as Commissioner, Dec. 2 1o Jan. 7,
Less tax .56

MeLvin SMiTH, sErRvices anD MiLease as Commissioner, Dee, 2 1o Jan., 7, Less Tax .96

EwMeER WalsTEAD, SERVICES AND MiLeage as Commissioner, Dec. 2 to Jan, 7, Less Tax L84

Geo, HorLen, sERVIcEs aND MiLEAGE As Commissioner, Dec. 2 7o Jan., 7, teEss Tax .60

James A. ScHivLer, HAULING COAL

PusLic Werrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN

PysLic Werrare Boaro or NorTW Dakota, AtD To AGED PERSONS

PyaLic WeLrare Boaro oF NortH DakoTa, a1D TO DiISABLED PERSONS

$209.65

CounTy Pay ROLL, SataR1ES OF COUNTY oFF1CIALS ETE., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS For Decemeer,3,92) .87

THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW ITS CANCELLATION OF UNCOLLECT|BLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES WHICH

CANCELL#AT!ON HAD BEEN MADE WHERE THE TAX WAS FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE THROUGH DEATH, REMOVAL FROM THE COUNTY

* OR FOR THE REZASON THAT THE PROPERTY HAD BEEN LOST BY LEGAL RPROCESS OR ACQUIRED BY THE GOVERNMENT, OR FOR

OTHER VAL 1D REASONS, SAID CANCELLATION BEING IN COMPL1ANCE wiTH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTioN HT-2211, 1943
Revisen Cooe.

CommissioneER WaLSTEAD MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPER-
TV TAXES, SAME HAVING BEEN FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE, BE CANCELLED IN THE VARIDUS TAXING DISTRICTS OF THE County:

TAXING DISTRICTS: AMOUNT OF TAXES CANCEL!ED:

BrameTon  TownsHiP $olt 99
Denver " " 3-02
Ounear " 1.7
HaLy " gh,32
HaRLEM " 68.66
Herman ” 3.06
Jackson " 71.24
RuTLAND " 13.56
SaRGENT " 54,64
SHuMAN " 20.28
SoutH WesT " 208,81
Tavror " 30.57
Vivian " 7.82
WHite Stone HyuL " 7.72
Cirv oF MyLnor 20.83
Town oF Forman 10.09 )
ViLrace oF Cogswery, 27.79
ViLrage oF Havana 15.73
Rutianoe ViLvage __lh.63
Grano ToTaL $799.53

COMMISSIONER HOoFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAID BY TME PUEL'G WeLrare BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF
DEGEMEER. FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

AominNiSTRATIVE Expense $914,.76

Sues1sTENCE 47.80
MeptcaL Ao 125.83
MiISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 5.99
ToTaL PAYMENTS $1,00u,38

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS, FOR wHicH SoctaL Werrare warranTs Nos, 13008 to 13120 incLusive HAD BEEN

1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE Boaro.

CoLLecTiONS FOR THE vaRIous COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MonTH or Novemeer:

GeneRAL $4,929.51
Roao },255.95
Poor 816,73

Commisstoner HorFLen Movep THAT THE BoaRo ADJoURN To 9 o'cLock, a. M., January 19TH, 1954,

Commisstoner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT 10N AND SAME CARRIED,

vV

Aun 1TOR,

CHarrMaN.

|
i
i
!




Forman, N. Dak. Janvary 197H, 1054,

The Boarp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET IN THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
MENT, Wi1TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, i
|

THE BoaRo conrFeRreo wiTtH Oue Breum in regard To WiLo LyFe easements.

The BOARD PROCEEDED -TO CONSIDER PROPOSALS FOR DEPOSIT OF COUNTY FUNDS, ANO TO DESIGNATE
DEPOSITORIES,

PROPOSALS HAD BEEN FiLZD By THE Saraent County Bank anp Bank oF North DaxoTa.

Comm 185 10nER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE Samsent County Bank ano THe Bank or NorsH Daxota sE
DES1GNATED DEPOSITORIES OF COUNTY FUNDS,
Comm1ss1onER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commisstoner HOFLEN OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION, AND, SECONDED 8y Commissioner Warsteao,
MOVED 1TS ADOPTIONS

Wrereas, tHe STaTe Miguway DEPARTMENT CONTEMPLATES THE IMPROVEMENT OR CONSTRUCTION OF A PART
OF 17§ H1GHWAY SYSTEM WITHIN THIS COUNTY IN CONNECTION WiTH WHAT 1S kNown as HiaHway Proseer F-692
{ Stare Higuway No, 1! rFrom Forman to CoaswerLL anp WEST), AND SUCH IMPROVEMENT OR CONSTRUCTION WiLL REQU I RE]
THE ACQUISITION BY THE STATE OF LANDS FOR RIGHT OF WAY OR BORROW PITS WITHIN THE COUNTY,

BE 1T, THEREFORE, RESOLVED THaT TH1S GOUNTY 2ay 50% OF THE ACTUAL COST OF SUCH LANDS, WHETH-
€R ACOUIRED BY CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS OR BY DIRECT PURCHASES FROM THE OWNERS OF THE SAME, INCLUDING SUCH
SUMS AS MAY BE PAID END ALLOWED SUCH OWNERS ON ACGOUNT OF DAMAGES TO IMPROVEMENTS, REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS
OR OTHER ALLOWABLE DAMAGES UNDER THE LAW oF Eminent DOMAIN OF THis STATE, INCLUDING LANDS ACQUIRED BY PUR-
CHASE AT WHMAT 15 DEEMED A REASONABLE VALUATION 8y THE State Higuwavy Commissioner.

i
BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT 1F SAID LANDS TO BE ACQUIRED FOR H1GHWAY PURPOSES ARE ACQUIRED |
By TH1S COUNTY OR 176 Boaro oF County COMMISSIONERS FOR AND IN BEHALF OF THE STATE, AND PAID FOR WITH i
CounTy Funps, THE CoUNTY AUD1ITOR SHALL PRESENT, AS SOON AS CONVENIENTLY MAY BE AFTER SUCH PAVMENT, TO THE
State Hianway DEPARTMENT, PROPER VOUCHER FOR REIMBURSEMENT TO TH1S COUNTY oF 50% oF THE CounTv FunDs so
EXPENDED THEREFOR; AND, IF SAID LANDS OR ANY OF THEM ARE ACQUIRED AND PAID FOR Bv THE STaTE, OR 1Ts StateE
HygHway DEPARTMENT OUT OF STATE FUNDS, THEN THE COUNTY AupiTOR UPON PRESENTATION TO MIM OF A VOUCHER DULY
cerTIFIED By THE STaTE HigHway Engineer oF satd State HigHway DePARTMENT, SHALL, AND HE 1S HEREBY AUTHOR-
1ZED AND DIRECTED TO DRAW aND DELIVER To THE StaTe HigHway DBPARTMENT DUE AND PROPER COUNTY WARRANT OF
THIS CounTy FOR 50% OF THE ACTUAL TOTAL COST OF SAID LANDS SO PAID FOR BY THE STATE OR ITs STate Hicway
DeparTMmENnT.

ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS PRESENT VOTED IN FAVOR OF SAID RESOLUTION, AND THE SAME WAS DECRAR-
£0 DULY CARRIED AND ADOPTED,

Commiss10NER SM1TH INTRODUGCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION, AND SECONDED BY Commisstoner War=-
STEAD, MOVED 1TS ADOPTION?

WHEREAS, IN GRDER TO AVAIL ITSELF OF FEDERAL FUNDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF
HiGHwAYS OFF, AND/OR ON THE STATE H1GHWAY SESTEM, 1T 1S NECESSARY THAT THE STATE Higuway DepaRTMENT DES1G-
NATE REVISION OF THE FEDERAL A1D Seconnarv WiGHWAY SvsTeEm wiTHIN THE STaTE, AND

WHEREAB, st)CH DES1GNATION WitL REQUIRE THE APPROVAL BY THE COUNTY OF THE REVISIONS OF THE
Feperat A1 Seconnary Hiauway SYSTEM WITHIN TH1IS COUNTY,

BE IT, THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT TH1S COUNTY APPROVES THE DESIGNATION OF THE REVISIONSOF THE
Feoeral A1D Seconbary HigHway SYSTEM aS SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED MAP AND DESCRIBED IN THE ATTACHED TABULATION.
(From THE CORNER oF 4TH Ave, anp 1sT STrReeT 1N CoGSWELL NORTHERLY TO THE NORTHEAST CoRrNER orF Sec. 2-130-57,
APBROX IMATELY 0.24 MiLES,

On ROLL CALL ALL THE CoMMISSI1ONERS VOTED IN FAVOR OF SAID RESOLUTION AND SAME WAS ADOPTED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND OROERED PAID BY THE Boanrns

War, No,
1795 G. B. Coteman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Dec. 2 To Jan. 6, ress Tax $.8Y4 $85.91
1706 WyLLiam CorLins & Sons, Inc., Estimate No, 2, FAS Prosscr S 31(2), rinaL pavment 1,167.62

Comm1ss1onNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BoaRD ADJOURN To 9 o'crock, a. M., Fesruary 2wp, 1954,
CoMMI3510NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

N L/ CHA 1 RMAN

AuD1TOR,




1954,

Forman, N, Dak. FeEBruary 2nD,
i
|
THE BoAro or County COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE
MENT, WITH ALL CoMMISSIONERS PRESENT,

IN THE COURTHOUSE, TO ADJOURN#

PURSUANT

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD 1N JANUARY WERE READ,

CoMM1SSIONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ,
ComMM15S10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Dan E- Smith, Division StaTe HicHway Enginger, D. L. Axroro, FEDERAL ENGINEER AND OTHERS,
CONFERRED Wt TH THE BOARD DURING THE ENTIRE DAY, IN REGARD TO RIGHT OF WAY MATTERS FOR H1GHWAY PRoJECT F-
692, FROM SOUTHMERN LIMITS OF Town oF FORMAN AND |3 MILES wEST, |

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF GORDON STEWART, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL

PROPERTY TAXES COLLETED BURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY, IN THE SuM of $800.61.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID By THE Boaro:

War, No.
1829 Rosert TMAvER, SCRVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less 1ax $3.56 $2 3344
1830 Lawrence Braxxe, LABOR AND PLOWING SNOW, Less rax 1,25 g1.75 |
1831  JoHn WiLson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, LESs Tax 27.5 218,41
1832 OLiIVER ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less Tax 10,0 298.96 ;
1833 ARTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, LEss Tax 25,58 206.42
lS}k Harry H, Wilke, LABOR AND SNOW REMOVAL, 92.20
1835 Harry H. Wilke, LABOR Less Tax 10,74 56.26
1836 Don's Texaco, SERVICE, GAS ETC., 100.82
1837 Weeer's Service STATion, GAS AND OfL, 80.49
1838 GormON STEWART, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR JANUARY, 145,70
1839 MRs. YVONNE M, JOHNSGARD MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMMISSIONER, 54,89
1240 F. G. Hussaro, M. D., sALARv As SupT, BoARD OF HEALTH AND OTHER MEDICAL SERVICES AND EXPENSES385.00
t84) Viecror W, LeauLEr, services Anp exrEnSES AND CounTy's sHARE oF sALAry As County AgENT,
LEss Tax 4,20 256.56

1842 BerTHA Mok, cLERICAL SERV1ICES - County AGenT, LEss Tax 10.02 til og
1843 JoE AMERMAN, WASHING FOR JAIL, 4,50
1844 WM, Hoesiwns, PLUMB ING IN COURTHOUSE , 52.50
1845 CLirroro KnuTSON, LABOR ON STEAM PIPES IN COURTMOUSE, 30.85
1846 Goroon STEWART, SHERIFF, LABOR, APPLIED ON TAXES of Crirroro KNuTsoN, 5.40
1847 SargeNnT County NEws, pusLisHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, ENVELOPES AND LETTER HEADS 141,15
1848 GoROON STEWART, SHERIFF, PRINTING FOR COUNTY, APPLIED ON TAXES OF SARGENT Countvy News, 24,90
1849  Saraent Countv TELLER, PRINTING 4.20
1850 Lioeerwooo MoniTOR, PRINTING, 12.00
1851 THe Guose-Gazerre PrinTing Co,, suppLiEs FOR County 30k, U4
1852 Kn1GHT PRiINTING CoMPANY, SuPPLIES 3.4
1853 Oaxkes Times, PRINTING 2,07
1854 BurroucHS CORPORATION,  MECHANICAL SERVICES 16.40
1855 GameLg Store, SUPPILIES 8.17
1856 PanAmA CaArson Companv,  CARBON 16.50
1857 MoToroLa CoMMUNICATIONS & ELECTRONICS, INC., TWOWAY COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT FOR SHeERIFF, 637.16
1858 C. 0. Dewev Co., COPPER PIPES, MOTOR AND OTHFR SUPPLIES FOR HEATING SYSTEM 517.8
1859 ImperiaL CHEMicaL CompANY, MOPHEADS 29.3
1860 Town oF Forman, SEWER AND WATER RENTAL 21.00
1861 STATE TREASURER, MA INTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS, 1,209.2)
1862 LoReEN JOMNSON, WORK IN COURTHOUSE 25.00
1863, LoREN JOMNSON, SNOW REMOVAL LEss vax  2.90 165.10
1864 J, H, HoMAus, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS VETERanNs SERVICE oFF1CER, LESS TAX 2.07 138.93
1865 Bert E. Anperson, GAS,ETE., ]
1866 Brampron 011 Company, DISSEL FUEL 86.52 |
1867 FoRMAN IMPLEMENT, REPA RS 17.86
1868 Exsrrom's RepAtr SHOP, TRUCK REPAIRS 44 ho
1869 Mrs. Veva Guaser, GARAGE RENTAL 16.73
1870 HakANA SERVIEE STATION, TIRE AND SUPPLIES 234,39
1871  Kenneovls Store, GAS AND SUPPLIES h5.29
1872 Kast STANDARD SeERVICE, Zerex, 3.7
1873 Kuvzer HARDWARE, SUPPLIES 15.62
1874 LyiLe Siens, Inc., ROAD S1GNS 11,34
1875 Neirson ImpLement & Cuevrorer Co., Tire 154,81t
1876 NORTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT INC., REPAIRS, LABOR ETC,, .84
1877 Haroto MclaugHLiIN, GAS AND SUPPLIES 9.57
1278 Ossorne-McMiLLan Erev, Co., coaL 17.22
1879 Pete's STANDARD “ERVICE, GAS, ETC., 5.50
1880 Stanoaro 01l Company, GAS AND DIESEL FUEL 57.90
1881 STimum GRAIN Company, coaL 69.33
1882 SoconveVacuum OiL Co., GAS anD OIL 34.09
1883 Epwaro F. W)snewsk:, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS PATBOLMAN, LESS TAXx 3.83 254.60
1884 V. D. MaRsHALL, SCRVICES AND MILEAGE AS ENGINEER, 21.16
1885 SareeNT County WeLrFare BoarD, APPROPRIATIONS FOR MONTH OF FEBRUARY 1,500.00

COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., PAID 8y AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR JANUARY, 3,903.48

Commiss1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THMAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To § o'cLock, A. M., FEsruary U, 1954,
ComM 155 10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,




